PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Fanuc Automation Americas, Inc.	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC FA AMERICA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1800 Lakewood Blvd.		
City:	Hoffman Estates		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60192		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6961637		
PCT Number:	US0405367		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-1800

Email: lbowen@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer

500 W. Madison Street Address Line 1:

Suite 3800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10729P00020US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: F. William McLaughlin

Total Attachments: 2

501561280

source=Assighnment Fanuc autojmation Americas#page1.tif source=Assighnment Fanuc autojmation Americas#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026424 FRAME: 0546

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GE Fanuc Automation Americas, Inc., ("GE Fanuc"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to FANUC FA AMERICA CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, its successors and assigns (collectively, "FANUC FA"), nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2010, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in Appendix A hereto, and all patents in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof and applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including without limitation any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

GE Fanuc shall, upon FANUC FA's request, at any time and from time to time, at FANUC FA's expense for any reasonable cost incurred by GE Fanuc, furnish all necessary documentation within GE Fanuc's possession or control relating to or supporting chain of title and to confirm FANUC FA's ownership of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, provide testimony at any time in connection with any proceedings affecting the right, title or interest of FANUC FA in, to or under the Patent Rights and sign and deliver all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Patent Rights in FANUC FA, its successors, assigns or nominees.

GE Fanuc hereby grants to the law firm of Wood Phillips Katz Clark and Mortimer of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office or the Patent Office of any other country.

GE FANUC AUTOMATION AMERICAS, INC.

Dated: 10 Jun 2011

Name: MARK A. CONKUN

Title: PATEUT COUNSEL

ansa) Oake	11/1/2005				
Palent Number	6961637				
Application Date	2/25/2003	2/24/2004	2/24/2004	2/24/2004	2/24/2004
All most	10/373929	US04/05367	ORIGINAL 04714088.4	2006-503824	ORIGINAL PI 0407654-0
Type	PRIORITY 10/373929	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL
	penes	PCT Phase Completed ORIGINAL US04/05367	Application Onder Exam	Exam	Application Under Exam
	S	WO	d d	ਕੁ	BR
	4 ~	N	ന	₩.	w.
	132972	132972	132972	132972	132972

Appendix "A"

PATENT REEL: 026424 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 06/10/2011